
 
 

Salina Region SCCA ~ March 18, 2018                                    East Crawford Recreation Area, Salina 
 
Class Driver Car Make      Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best 
SS·R • Frank Wietharn 63 Corvette 50.588 49.384+2 50.162 48.254+1 49.060+1 50.162  
AS • Lance Cochran 5 Corvette 61.992 59.270 56.812+1 56.887 55.811+1 56.887  
BS • Jim Hund 87 Corvette 52.374 50.444 50.503 49.284+1 48.957 48.957  
 • Jeff Hrenchir 17 Ford Focus RS 54.201 52.857 52.930+1 50.509 51.693 50.509  
  Rob Dinwiddie 83 Porsche Cayman S D.N.F. 54.343+1 53.883 D.N.F. 53.520 53.520  
  Jason Stockton 70 Porsche Cayman S 55.872 55.634+1 54.834 55.541 D.N.F. 54.834  
  John Taube 54 Corvette 60.547+1 62.560 59.713 59.051 58.078 58.078  
ES • Rocky Entriken 4 Mazda Miata 57.361+2 55.924 56.127 55.213 54.034 54.034  
 • Mason Smith 16 Mazda Miata 63.551 57.499 55.737+2 55.122 54.169+2 55.122  
 • Bill Preheim 1 Mazda Miata 69.673 76.159 72.967 57.365 55.674 55.674  
  Marcia Haynes 96 Toyota MR2 60.802+2 58.503+1 57.841 56.086 55.457+1 56.086  
  Kale Morris 24 Mazda Miata 61.530 59.405 58.133 57.625 56.119 56.119  
  Henry Brillhart 48 Mazda Miata 59.449+1 57.952+1 D.N.F. 56.469+1 56.031+1 58.031  
  Jim Gillett 99 Mazda Miata D.N.F. D.N.F. 61.506+1 65.715 65.871+3 63.506  
ESL • Sharon Brillhart 28 Mazda Miata 57.438 55.976+1 55.714 55.530 54.123 54.123 FL 
  Julianne Green 196 Toyota MR2 63.255 D.N.F. 58.164 58.328+1 64.002+3 58.164  
  Connie Preheim 11 Mazda Miata D.N.F. D.N.F. 68.181 63.727 64.101 63.727  
FS • John LaRandeau 92 Mustang GT 56.799 D.N.F. 53.380 52.276 52.105 52.105  
  Matthew Polzin 41 Mustang GT 61.971 59.223 57.221+1 D.N.F. 54.799 54.799  
  Jeffrey Hund 25 Cadillac CTS-V 60.566 D.N.F. 58.058 56.453 56.871 56.453  
FSL • Ann LaRandeau 92 Mustang GT 58.685 55.647 55.952 55.674 D.N.F. 55.647  
GS • Kyle Edwards 88 Ford Focus ST 56.365+1 53.664 52.297 53.459 51.520 51.520  
  Dennis Smith 6 Ford Focus ST D.N.F. 56.844+1 55.827 55.957 55.828 55.827  
GSL • Nancy Smith 9 Ford Focus ST 60.403 60.347 59.219 57.702 58.510 57.702  
HS • Russell Blume 97 Mini Base JCW 52.786 52.835 52.093 52.301+1 52.119 52.093  
 • Laney Blume 197 Mini Base JCW 54.201+2 53.163+2 52.070+3 52.677+2 52.922 52.922  
  Conner Matthie 7 Ford Fiesta ST D.N.F. 57.272 55.838+1 54.666 54.820 54.666  
  Don Herrick 8 Ford Fiesta ST 56.070 D.N.F. D.N.F. 57.324 55.729 55.729  
STU • Mark Hill 45 Ford Focus RS 48.512 D.N.F. 48.051 47.493+1 47.496 47.496  
STS • Monte Rans 31 Honda CRX Si 55.880+1 55.218 55.581 53.448 52.261 52.261  
  Aaron Loggan 4 Mazda Miata 56.654 56.666 55.651 55.709+1 55.834 55.651  
  R. Abner Perney 6 Chevrolet Volt D.N.F. 58.632 56.972 56.874+1 55.666 55.666  
STP • Zach Smith 13 Mustang Cobra D.N.F. 60.223 59.876 58.477 59.157+1 58.477  
STO4 • Tyler Naden 67 Mazda Miata 56.387 54.482 53.509 52.500 52.468 52.468  
CAM·S • James Green 33 Shelby Cobra 54.110 52.624 51.877 51.509 52.199 51.509  
CAM·T • Jeremy Spink 38 Camaro 61.033 59.091 58.971 D.N.F. 56.070 56.070  
  Ken Kennedy 80 Camaro 63.562 57.352+2 57.355 56.872 56.652 56.652  
  Robert Lambert 11 Plymouth GTX 63.314 60.767 57.870 56.781+2 59.264+1 57.870  
SMF • J.D. Baughman 89 Chevrolet Cobalt LS 55.309 53.969 51.875 52.596 52.479+1 51.875  
XP  Brian Tefft Jr. 93 Mazda Miata 48.447+2 46.683 44.928+2 46.376+1 46.299 46.299 FTD 
  Joey Green 133 Shelby Cobra 59.367+2 58.140+2 49.436+1 50.990+2 49.301+1 51.301  

 
• = Trophy        FTD - Fast Time Of Day        FL - Fast Lady 

 
 

~~~ The Shape of Slaloms • PAX Rankings ~~~ 
Driver Class Time Index PAX 
Mark Hill STU 47.496 0.824  39.136 
Jim Hund BS 48.957 0.808  39.557 
Kyle Edwards GS 51.520 0.786  40.494 
Russell Blume HS 52.093 0.781  40.684 



Jeff Hrenchir BS 50.509 0.808  40.811 
Brian Tefft Jr. XP 46.299 0.884  40.928 
Laney Blume HS 52.922 0.781  41.332 
Tyler Naden STO4 52.468 0.791 41.502 
John LaRandeau FS 52.105 0.797  41.527 
Frank Wietharn SS·R 50.162 0.838  42.035 
Monte Rans STS 52.261 0.810  42.331 
Rocky Entriken  ES 54.034 0.787  42.524 
Sharon Brillhart ESL 54.123 0.787  42.594 
Conner Matthie HS 54.666 0.781  42.694 
James Green CAM·S 51.509 0.831  42.804 
Rob Dinwiddie BS 53.520 0.808  43.244 
Mason Smith ES 55.122 0.787  43.381 
J.D. Baughman SMF 51.875 0.839  43.523 
Don Herrick HS 55.729 0.781  43.524 
Matthew Polzin FS 54.799 0.797  43.674 
Bill Preheim ES 55.674 0.787  43.815 
Dennis Smith GS 55.827 0.786  43.880 
Marcia Haynes ES 56.086 0.787  44.139 
Kale Morris ES 56.119 0.787  44.165 
Jason Stockton BS 54.834 0.808  44.305 
Ann LaRandeau FSL 55.647 0.797  44.350 
Jeffrey Hund FS 56.453 0.797  44.993 
Aaron Loggan STS 55.651 0.810  45.077 
R. Abner Perney STS 55.666 0.810  45.089 
Jeremy Spink CAM·T 56.070 0.807  45.248 
Joey Green XP 51.301 0.884  45.350 
Nancy Smith GSL 57.702 0.786  45.353 
Henry Brillhart ES 58.031 0.787  45.670 
Ken Kennedy CAM·T 56.652 0.807  45.718 
Julianne Green ESL 58.164 0.787  45.775 
Lance Cochran AS 56.887 0.814  46.306 
Robert Lambert CAM·T 57.870 0.807  46.701 
John Taube BS 58.078 0.808  46.927 
Zach Smith STP 58.477 0.815  47.658 
Jim Gillett ES 63.506 0.787  49.979 
Connie Preheim ESL 63.727 0.787  50.153 
 

 
 


